Payment #

Check Amount

Corporate Payments over $150,000

12158 - ACH

12167 - ACH

12169 - ACH

12209 - ACH

12234 - ACH

12248 - ACH

12280 - ACH

36865 - EPAY

36866 - EPAY

36902 - EPAY

36986 - EPAY

37034 - EPAY

37044 - EPAY

S

568,097.85

8,825,748.54

152,521.05

4,935,708.27

340,170.33

325,640.23

4,797,751.61

290,154.81

835,146.39

268,822.75

618,227.00

278,382.13

174,723.38

Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Check Date

5/21/2024

5/23/2024

5/23/2024

6/6/2024

6/13/2024

6/18/2024

6/27/2024

5/21/2024

5/21/2024

5/28/2024

6/11/2024

6/18/2024

6/20/2024

Vendor Name

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY

CAREMARK INC

DAVIS VISION INC

CAREMARK INC

WEX BANK

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY

CAREMARK INC

MEADE INC

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

MEADE INC

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC

AT&T

Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Budget Account Number

11250.1021.10155.501600.00
000.00000

11250.1021.10155.501716.00
000.00000,

11250.1021.10155.501717.00
000.00000,

11250.1021.10155.501700.00
000.00000

11250.1021.10155.501716.00
000.00000,

11250.1021.10155.501717.00
000.00000,

11100.1499.13355.540255.00
000.00000

11250.1021.10155.501600.00
000.00000

11250.1021.10155.501716.00
000.00000,

11250.1021.10155.501717.00
000.00000,

11300.1500.29150.540380.00
000.00000

11900.1265.54214.520840.00
000.00000,

11900.1265.54319.520840.00
000.00000

11300.1500.29150.540380.00
000.00000

11569.1214.21120.560110.00
000.00000

11900.1265.54319.520840.00
000.00000

11000.1490.15050.520155.00
000.00000

Bureau/Department

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL

OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL

OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL

OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL

OFFICER

FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL
PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL

OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL

OFFICER

DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND
HIGHWAYS

COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
REGIONAL SECURITY

DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION AND
HIGHWAYS

SHERIFFS ADMINISTRATION AND

HUMAN RESOURCES

COOK COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
REGIONAL SECURITY

FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL
PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS

1 of 15

Payment/ Contract Description

GROUP TERM LIFE INSURANCE

PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGEMENT SERVICES

EMPLOYER-SPONSORED VISION CARE BENEFITS

PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGEMENT SERVICES

FLEET FUEL CARD SERVICES

GROUP TERM LIFE INSURANCE

PHARMACY BENEFITS MANAGEMENT SERVICES

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ITEM MAINTENANCE

VARIOUS LOCATIONS - SECTION NUMBER 25-SEMIM-
00-GM

RADIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL ITEM MAINTENANCE
VARIOUS LOCATIONS - SECTION NUMBER 25-SEMIM-
00-GM

RADIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

RADIO EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES

Contract Number

1950-18002

2205-082908B

2105-08122

2205-082908B

1611-15731

1950-18002

2205-082908B

2238-0531

2106-18580

2238-0531

2106-18580

2106-18580

1718-16625

Board Approval Date

Board Approved July
30, 2020

Board Approved
October 19, 2023

Board Approved July
20, 2023

Board Approved
October 19, 2023

Board Approved
January 18, 2017

Board Approved July
30, 2020

Board Approved
October 19, 2023

Board Approved
October 20, 2022

Board Approved
September 23, 2021

Board Approved
October 20, 2022

Board Approved
September 23, 2021

Board Approved
September 23, 2021

Board Approved
October 11, 2017

Board meeting 07.25.2024



Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Payment # Check Amount Check Date Vendor Name Budget Account Number Bureau/Department Payment/ Contract Description Contract Number Board Approval Date
11284.10(1)(?;628(1)?);6520840.00 UFAAIES (O Uiz EallaR HNANCAL BUSINESS CONSULTING SERVICES FOR FEDERAL Board Approved July
37067 - EPAY S 1640,686.15 6/25/2024 GUIDEHOUSE INC 11986 1091 60363 £ 2083500 SECECLEORI;I\PALEANNTMNG AND TIULUS FUNDING 2207-12011 28 2022
000.00000
11000.1490.14270.520895.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL  COUNTYWIDE PROFESSIONAL AUDITING SERVICES Board Approved
1-E . 25/202 LL LADREY LL 2129-1851
37081-EPAY 5 403,000.00 ~ 6/25/2024  RSM US LLP/MCGLADREY LLP 000.00000 PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS CONTRACT 2-18514 November 4, 2021
11100.1214.20340.530189.00 COURT SERVICES DIVISION,
000.00000, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, Board Approved July
2103532 $ 210,796.55  5/21/2024 CBM PREMIER MANAGEMENTLLC o 0h oo Do o ciioeed et oy o FOOD SERVICES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2106-07211 28, 2022
000.00000, HUMAN RESOURCES
11100.1250.15220.540131.00
000.00000, ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY, Data Center and Network Communications Products Board Approved May
21 1 . 21/2024 CD ERNMENT LL 1830-17422
03535 > 75,783.06  5/21/2024  CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 11601.1009.21120.560226.00 STATES ATTORNEY and Related Services 830-174 23,2019
000.00000
DEPARTMENT OF
11569.1500.21120.560156.00 Board A d
2103619 $ 1,062,000.00 5/21/2024 FINKBINER EQUIPMENT CO TRANSPORTATION AND GRADALL XL XL 3100V EXCAVATORS 2319-01261 0ard Approve
000.00000 September 21, 2023
HIGHWAYS
DEPARTMENT OF PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING SERVICES - VARIOUS
11300.1500.29150.521537.00 Board A d March
2103657 S 241704.03 5/21/2024 HR GREEN INC TRANSPORTATION AND VARIOUS (TASK ORDERS) - SECTION NO. 18-6PESV-01- 2028-18231B oard Approved Viarc
000.00000 18,2021
HIGHWAYS ES
11300'1588623(1)386521537‘00 DEPARTMENT OF COUNTY LINE ROAD: GRAND AVENUE TO LAKE STREET - sonrd Anoroved lune
2103813 $ 2598980.42 5/21/2024 R W DUNTEMAN COMPANY 11300 1500 20150, 260075 oo TRANSPORTATION AND SECTION NO. 18-W7331-00-RP, COUNTY LINE ROAD: I- 2028-18250R o4 500 1pp
UL ‘ Y HIGHWAYS 294 RAMP TO NORTH AVE SECTION 16-W7331-00-RP ‘
000.00000
11300'15886233)386520850.00 DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACT NO. 2138-18682 FOR VARIOUS PLANNING Board Approved
2103973 174,231.72  5/23/2024 CDM SMITH INC ' ’ TRANSPORTATION AND S 2138-18682
> /23/ 11900.1500.54178.520850.00 |\~ ) o SERVICES January 13, 2022
000.00000
11100.1217.15050.540136.00 SHERIFFS INFORMATION Board Approved
2104026 S 209,902.65 5/23/2024 GARTNER INC 500 00000 CHNOLOGY IT CONSULTING AND ADVISORY SERVICES 2327-09191 November 16, 2023
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP/CB 11250.1021.10155.501620.00 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL EMPLOYER-SPONSORED MEDICAL BENEFITS (HMO / Board Approved
2104036 8816,253.79  5/23/2024 2205-08290A
> /23/ HMOIL 000.00000 OFFICER PPO) September 21, 2023
11000.1490.15050.550031.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL  LEASING OF DIGITAL MULTI-FUNCTION HEETEl AEpEEL
210417 1 . 23/2024 TOSHIBA L AIL ' ' ] 1630-15529, 1825-17613 D 14, 201
Lete > RpREEHEE el o5 000.00000 PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS COPIERS/PRNTERS SAHLEEE), LEe LR JREsrmlacy 1, 200
and April 25, 2019
11287.1205.39004.580171. T Housing for Monitored Participants Level Board A M
2104201 $ 202,500.00 5/28/2024 A SAFE HAVEN LLC 87.1205.39004.580171.00 | ) -t ADVISORY COUNCIL emporary Housing for Monitored Participants Leve 1488-13689 oard Approved May
000.00000 123 21,2014
11569.1031.11190.560108. BoardlA M
2104222 $ 400907.00 5/28/2024 ANGSTROM LLC >69.1031.11130.560108.00 -0\ £ o F ASSET MANAGEMENT FURNISH AND INSTALL CARPET AND FLOORING 2102-18680 ol A preved L)

000.00000 12. 2022
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Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Payment # Check Amount Check Date Vendor Name Budget Account Number Bureau/Department Payment/ Contract Description Contract Number Board Approval Date
11286.1 .61161. 108. B A
2104302 $ 392,965.58  5/28/2024  ELITE FIBER OPTICS LLC 86.1009.61161.560108.00" ¢ 1o e prisE TECHNOLOGY FIBER OPTIC CONSTRUCTION UPON REQUEST 2216-07260 oard Approvea
000.00000 January 26, 2023
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP/CB 11250.1021.10155.501620.00 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL EMPLOYER-SPONSORED MEDICAL BENEFITS (HMO / Board Approved
2104337 16,522,705.11 5/28/2024 2205-08290A
» /28 HMOIL 000.00000 OFFICER PPO) September 21, 2023
AUNT MARTHAS YOUTH SERVICE 11100.1326.15295.521314.00 SERVICE PROVIDERS FOR REPORTING CENTERS FOR Board Approved
2104553 218,166.80 5/30/2024 JUVENILE PROBATION 1953-18001A
» ’ /30/ CENTER INC 000.00000 COURT-INVOLVED YOUTH SERVICES October 7, 2021
11100.1230.16876.520335.00
000.00000, COURT SERVICES DIVISION, Board Approved July
2104589 S 212,749.72 5/30/2024 CBM PREMIER MANAGEMENT LLC G956 SR B G DRV GIE EER ST IENE FOOD SERVICES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2106-07211 28, 2022
000.00000
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES 11000.14?)8.01(5)8?)8.0540137.00 ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY, FIXED ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING SYSTEM Board Approved May
21 2.2 202 ' ’ E D SPECIAL E 1418-142
04778 > >97,042.23 >/30/2024 CORPORATION 11569.1009.21120.560227.00 CHARGES AND SPECIAL PURPOS IMPLEMENTATION 418-14268 7, 2020
APPROPRIATIONS
000.00000
11000.1031.11195.520835.00
000.00000, CONTRACT 2138-18551 CONSTRUCTION Board Approved July
2104793 S 453,357.39 5/30/2024 JONES LANG LASALLE AMERICAS INC 11569.1031.11190.560108.00 OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR HEALTH AND HOSPITALS 2138-18551 28 2022
000.00000
11569.1250.21120.560227.00 CONSOLIDATED CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - AEON Board Approved June
2105135 S 370,000.00 6/4/2024  AEON NEXUS CORPORATION 000.00000 STATES ATTORNEY NEXUS 1930-17655 16, 2022
11100.12336138386540136.00 ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY, Data Center and Network Communications Products Board Approved May
2105205 S 530,737.55 6/4/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 11601.1009.21120.560226.00 -?—EICEE:\I':E)SL(I)NGF\?RMATION nd Related Services 1830-17422 23,2019
000.00000
11569.1009.21120.560226.00
000.00000, COUNTY TREASURER, Data Center and Network Communications Products Board Approved May
2105207 > 373,914.80 6/4/2024  CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 11854.1060.21120.560226.00 ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY and Related Services 1830-17422 23,2019
000.00000
CONTRACT FOR MANAGED SECURITY SERVICES
11900.1009.53967.540137.00 PROVIDER WITH DELOITTE FOR BOT/DEPT OF Board Approved June
2105311 S 182,378.16 6/4/2024  DELOITTE CONSULTING LLP 000.00000 ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY HOMELAND SECURITY AND EMERGENCY 2045-18286 24, 2021
MANAGEMENT
11300.1500.29152.560028.00 DEPARTMENT OF 2022 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROGRAM - SOUTH Board Approved April
2105352 S 758,709.18 6/4/2024  GALLAGHER ASPHALT CORPORATION ' ' ' "~ TRANSPORTATION AND 2311-12020 PP P
000.00000 CORRIDOR 27,2023
HIGHWAYS
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AT RISK SERVICES FOR
11569.1031.11190.560108.00 Board Approved
2105366 S 983,223.69 6/4/2024 GMA CONSTRUCTION GROUP OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT COOK COUNTY - 118 NORTH CLARK STREET - FLOORS 2123-18696
000.00000 September 22, 2022
1,2 AND 5
11 .1110.54521.520840. B A
2105443  $ 1,381,225.00  6/4/2024 KNOWINK LLC 900.1110.54521.520840.00" .y i1y ¢ £RK ELECTRONIC POLLBOOK SERVICES 2105-18725 oard Approved
000.00000 January 13, 2022
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Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Payment # Check Amount Check Date Vendor Name Budget Account Number Bureau/Department Payment/ Contract Description Contract Number Board Approval Date
11569.1009.21120.560227.00 INTERACTIVE VOICE RECOGNITION SYSTEM Board Approved
210564 242. 4/2024 TTEC DIGITAL LL ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY 13-18-07
05645 > 220250 G C DIGITALLLC 000.00000 NTERPRISE TECHNOLOG CONSOLIDATION AND REPLACEMENT 3-18-078 October 19, 2023
11000.1490.15050.540137.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL
000.00000, PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS, , Board Approved March
2105878 S 3,591,594.95 6/6/2024  SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 11100.1217.15050.540136.00 SHERIFES INFORMATION Software and related services 1730-16843 212019
000.00000 TECHNOLOGY
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR FOR ELEVATOR
11100.1200.12355.540360.00 DEPARTMENT OF FACILITIES ’ Board A d April
2105944 $ 322278.00 6/11/2024 ANDERSON ELEVATOR DUMBWAITER, WHEELCHAIR LIFTS AND RELATED 2045-18352 oard Approved Apr
000.00000 MANAGEMENT 7 2022
EQUIPMENTS
11100.1230.16876.520335.00
000.00000, COURT SERVICES DIVISION, Board Approved July
2105990 S 214,505.42  6/11/2024 CBM PREMIER MANAGEMENTLLC o oo oo o Do o B 2 FOOD SERVICES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2106-07211 28, 2022
000.00000
11000.1490.15050.540137.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL Board Approved July
2106076 $ 427983.61 6/11/2024 ENSONO LLC 00 0000 URPOSE APPROPRIATIONS MAINFRAME AND DEDICATED HOSTING SERVICES 2107-18733 2. 2021
11000.1490.15050.540137.00 CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT-
000.00000, OFFICE OF CLERK, COUNTY _ Board Approved March
2106287 S 284,102.51 6/11/2024 SHIINTERNATIONAL CORP 11100.1250.15220.540131.00 CLERK, FIXED CHARGES AND Software and related services 1730-16843 21 2019
000.00000, SPECIAL PURPOSE
Board Approved
11000.1490.15050.550031.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL  LEASING OF DIGITAL MULTI-FUNCTION
2106325 335095.14 6/11/2024 TOSHIBA 1630-15529, 1825-17613 December 14, 2016
> ' /11 000.00000 PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS COPIERS/PRNTERS ’ SRl
and April 25, 2019
11100.1232.13265.540150.00 COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS Board Approved
2106326 319.088.56 6/11/2024 TRACK GROUP INC ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES - GPS 1515-150068
> /11 000.00000 DEPARTMENT January 24, 2019
11100.1230.16876.520335.00
000.00000, COURT SERVICES DIVISION, Board Approved July
2106442 S 215302.81  6/13/2024 CBM PREMIER MANAGEMENTLLC 0 oot ool oo e crions FOOD SERVICES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2106-07211 28, 2022
000.00000
11100.1326.14930.540136.00 Board A d March
2106446 S 243290.00 6/13/2024 CFIVE SOLUTIONS INC JUVENILE PROBATION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SOLUTION 2304 - 01100 oard Approved Viarc
000.00000 16, 2023
11000.1110.10155.540150.00
000.00000 COUNTY CLERK, SHERIEES CLEARNET RECORDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, WEBSITE ORI PP
2106469 $ 245386.51 6/13/2024 CLARITY PARTNERS LLC 111001917 15050 £40136.00 INFORMATION T2 CHNOLOGY  HOSTING & SUPPORT 2106-18632, 2112-06151 gc;l?:frzls,zzgzzs and
000.00000 Yk
11287.1205.39004.580171. T Housing for Monitored Participants Level Board A M
2106833 $ 206,550.00 6/18/2024 A SAFE HAVEN LLC 87.1205.39004.580171.00 | \r e ADVISORY COUNCIL emporary Housing for Monitored Participants Leve 1488-13689 oard Approved May
000.00000 123 21,2014
11286.1009.61161.560106. Board A
2106959 S 342910.73  6/18/2024 ELITE FIBER OPTICS LLC 86.1009.61161.560106.00 ¢\ .+ oorisE TECHNOLOGY FIBER OPTIC CONSTRUCTION UPON REQUEST 2216-07260 SEITE] ApIprENa
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Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Payment # Check Amount Check Date Vendor Name Budget Account Number Bureau/Department Payment/ Contract Description Contract Number Board Approval Date
11250.1021.10155.501650.00 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL Board Approved July
2106995 $ 691346.36 6/18/2024 GUARDIAN INSURANCE 00 0000 OFFICER EMPLOYER SPONSORED DENTAL BENEFITS 1953-17913 2. 2021
NATIONAL YOUTH ADVOCATE 11900.1310.54520.580171.00 JUVENILE REDEPLOY (NATIONAL YOUTH ADVOCATE Board Approved June
2107086 177.722.31  6/18/2024 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDGE 2303-05163
> ‘ /18/ PROGRAM, INC. 000.00000 PROGRAM) 29 2023
11569.1007.21120.560227.00 Board A d M
2107131 $ 158,750.00  6/18/2024 REVENUE SOLUTIONS, INC. REVENUE INTEGRATED TAX ADMIN SYSTEM 1518-14681 oard Approved Viay
000.00000 16, 2024
11000.1490.15050.520155.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL  NCC-NETWORK MANAGED SERVICES CONTRACT FOR Board Approved March
LRy > o7, etaz aaizian SENTIREL MECHOLOEES Tt 000.00000 PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS COOK CO. BUREAU OF TECHNOLOGY AURSLEE 17, 2022
11569.1009.21120.560227.00 Board A d
2107177 $ 164,207.00 6/18/2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATED PROPERTY TAX 1490-13787 oard Approve
000.00000 September 9, 2015
JUVENILE REDEPLOY WITH YOUTH OUTREACH
11900.1310.54520.580171.00 Board A d)
2107200 S 280,718.67 6/18/2024 YOUTH OUTREACH SERVICES OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDGE SERVICES FOR OFFCE OF CHIEF JUDGE - JUVENILE 2303-05162 oard Approved une
000.00000 29 2023
PROBATION
ARDMORE RODERICK ARCADIS A 11569.1031.11190.560108.00 Construction Management Services for Public Safety Board Approved July
2107433 S 390,425.93  6/25/2024 | <ol T 00 0000 OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT " =" - 2138-18556 28, 2022
11100.12386133336520335.00 SOV SERIIEES PIRSIOI, Board Approved Jul
2107477 $ 216,777.42  6/25/2024 CBM PREMIER MANAGEMENT LLC ' ’ DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, FOOD SERVICES MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 2106-07211 PP y
11100.1231.11975.530189.00 /' o' o oo o 28 2022
000.00000,
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT AT RISK SERVICES FOR
11569.1031.11190.560108.00 Board Approved
2107624 S 1024,695.00 6/25/2024 GMA CONSTRUCTION GROUP OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT COOK COUNTY - 118 NORTH CLARK STREET - FLOORS 2123-18696
000.00000 September 22, 2022
1,2 AND 5
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP/CB 11250.1021.10155.501620.00 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL EMPLOYER-SPONSORED MEDICAL BENEFITS (HMO / Board Approved
2107642 15113,549.59  6/25/2024 2205-08290A
> /25/ HMOIL 000.00000 OFFICER PPO) September 21, 2023
HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP/CB 11250.1021.10155.501620.00 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL EMPLOYER-SPONSORED MEDICAL BENEFITS (HMO / Board Approved
2107643 7540,433.60 6/25/2024 2205-08290A
> /25/ HMOIL 000.00000 OFFICER PPO) September 21, 2023
11249.1009.21120.560227. Board A
2107757 $ 150,698.16  6/25/2024 MERRICK & COMPANY 9.1009.21120.560227.00 2w 0o 1oE TECHNOLOGY MULTI-AERIAL IMAGERY 2050-18294 DRI AP BAEEL
000.00000 January 25, 2024
DEPARTMENT OF CONTRACT NO. 2238-06220 - CONSTRUCTION
11300.1500.29152.560029. Board A
2107762 $ 226574.49  6/25/2024 MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL INC  +1300:1500.29152.560023.00 _o )\ sporTATION AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR CENTRAL AVENUE 2238-06220 oard Approved June
000.00000 29 2023
HIGHWAYS BRIDGE
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Bills and Claims Report July 1, 2024

Payment # Check Amount Check Date Vendor Name Budget Account Number Bureau/Department Payment/ Contract Description Contract Number Board Approval Date
11100.1499.13355.540255.00 FIXED CHARGES AND SPECIAL  VENDOR MANAGED INVENTORY PROGRAM FOR FLEET Board Approved May
21077 154,466.34  6/25/2024 NAPA AUTO PART 2245-05062
W e ShAtest Gyl APA AUTO PARTS 000.00000 PURPOSE APPROPRIATIONS OPERATIONS 45-0506 16, 2024
CONTRACT NO. 2185-11191-UGC3 - COUNTYWIDE JOB
PAUL BORG CONSTRUCTION 11569.1031.11190.560108.00 Board A d
2107807  $ 252,842.97  6/25/2024 OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT ORDER CONTRACT (JOC) - UNRESTRICTED GENERAL 2185-11191-UGC3 o ' PPIOVE
COMPANY 000.00000 February 9, 2023
CONSTRUCTION
11000.1009.35005.501813.00 COUNTY ASSESSOR, ENTERPRISE
000.00000, TECHNOLOGY, FIXED CHARGES : Board Approved March
2107872 31 6/25/202 E 1 1730-1
0787 S 3,998,784.3 6/25/2024 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP 11000.1040.10155.520840.00 AND SPECIAL PURPOSE Software and related services 730-16843 212019
000.00000, APPROPRIATIONS, OFFICE OF
11569.1031.11190.560108.00 CONTRACT 2138-18552 CONSTRUCTION Board Approved July
21 296,419, 25/202 EE EME E E EME 2138-18552
07889 ¢ 96,419.48  6/25/2024 STV HEERY PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 00 0000 OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT 0 1 o R bORATE PORTFOLIO 38-1855 28, 2022
11100.1280.14805.540136.00 Board A d
2107909  $ 289,919.54  6/25/2024 TRACK GROUP INC ADULT PROBATION DEPT. ELECTRONIC MONITORING SERVICES - GPS 1515-150068 are Approve
000.00000 January 24, 2019

HVAC PRODUCTS, INSTALLATION. LABOR BASED
11569.1031.11190.560108.00 ‘ ‘ Board A d]
2107911 S 553301.10 6/25/2024 TRANE US INC OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS AND RELATED PRODUCTS AND SERVICES 2311-03208 oard Approved June
000.00000 T TRANE US. ING 29 2023

11569.1009.21120.560227.00 Board A d
2107920 $ 328414.00 6/25/2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC ENTERPRISE TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATED PROPERTY TAX 1490-13787 oard Approve
000.00000 September 9, 2015
11569.1031.11190.560108.00 Board A dM
2107990 S 157.764.50  6/27/2024 ANGSTROM LLC o0 00000 OFFICE OF ASSET MANAGEMENT FURNISH AND INSTALL CARPET AND FLOORING 2102-18680 1‘2332 o zppmve Y

11100.1217.15050.540136.00 OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDGE,

000.00000, Data Center and Network Communications Products Board Approved May
2108035  $ 169,304.56  6/27/2024 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 11100.1310 15050 £40136.00 ?;(EE:\T?L gNGF;)RMATION o Relatod Sorvices 1830-17422 23 2019
000.00000,
11569.1239.21120.560156.00 Board A d